Northfield High School

Contact List for Families

NHS Principal
Shane Baier
sbaier@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3473

NHS Assistant Principals
Rico Bohren
rbohren@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3401
Becca Bang
bbang@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3450

2024-2025

NHS Main Office 507.645.3473

Admin Assistant to the Principal
Lori Christophersen

Ichristophersen@northfieldschools.org

507.645.3473

Admin Assistant to the Assistant Principals

Ashley Larish
alarish@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0635

NHS Attendance Office 507.663.0616

Teachers
Access the staff directory for emails
and phone numbers.

Learning concerns
Licensed School Counselors*
Student Last Name Beginning with A-FL
Lisa Lipins
llipins@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0638
Student Last Name Beginning with FO-L
Mark Ensrud
mensrud@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0639
Student Last Name Beginning with M-RH
Ryan Turnquist
rturnquist@northifieldschools.org
507.645.1278
Student Last Name Beginning with Ri-Z
Deb Rasmussen
drasmussen@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0637
School Psychologist
Camila Donoso
cdonoso@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3410
Guidance Office Support Assistant
Michelle Knutson
mknutson@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0636
Multi-Tiered Systems of Supports (MTSS)
Shane Baier
sbaier@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3473
Becca Bang

bbang@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3450

Cultural Liaison
Sebastian Burset
sburset@northfieldschools.org
217.766.5457

Interpretation and

-kanauage Services

Download Talking Points mobile app, which
can translate text messages between you
and school staff.
https://talkingpts.org/families/

Sports & Activities Director
John Mahal jmahal@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0633
Sports & Activities Admin Assistant
Sheryl Docken sdocken@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0632

Mental Health Concerns

Licensed School Counselors*
Multi-Tiered Student Support (MTSS) *

School Psychologist *
*see contact info to the left

School Social Worker

Kari Prestemon
kprestemon@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0625

School Nurse
Renee Marlenee
rmarlenee@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0634

Technology
visit our parent help page:
https://northfieldschools.org/parents/tec
h-support/

Child Nutrition
NHS Food Service Director
CeCe Green
cgreen@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0604
Northfield Public Schools Director of
Child Nutrition
Stephany Stromme
sstromme@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3432
Free and Reduced Status &
Educational Benefits
Rachael Caspers
rcaspers@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0621




